13766 MTC 23421 REBA DARLENE GASSETT KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That \_ hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DAVID W. MOORE and JOANN MOORE, husband and wife hereinafter called

.

All the same

5.7

MOUNTAIN THILE COMPANY

AN REAL PROPERTY AND

1. <del>2</del>. 2. 2

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain; sell and convey unto the said grantee and and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apperassigns, the certain real property, with KLAMATH and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: taining, situated in the County of KLAMATH

WARRANTY DEED

SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT tel va la Histori i sali (\*\*\*\*\* Listori et istrete e i

「「「「

MOUNTAIN THRE TRIMPAN "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances of record and apparent to the land except those

and that

MOUNINAINEEUNES

Vol. mgo Page

T -)

145

244

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. 

TAN SKAX CONSULT AND AND I (The sentence between the symbols), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. . 19\_90

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 18th day of \_\_\_\_\_April if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

order of its board of directors.	REBA DARLENE GASSETT Reba Value Engerald
	REBA DARLENE GASSETT Vera Curren English
	LUDL FITZGR DS3405
말 같은 사람들이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것을 많은 것이 같을 것	Oregen DL 1899749
Washington	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
	STATE OF OILCON, County of
County of Snotsmin ) ss.	, 19 Personally? appeared and
<u>Opie 18</u> , 1990.	who, being duly sworn,
<b>D H</b>	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Personally appeared the above named REDA DARLENE GASSett	president and that the latter is the
CAKA REDA DARLENC FITZGEDALA	president and that the latter is the secretary of
CHARLE COL TO COL	, a corporation,
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate
to be Ker voluntary act and deed.	seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed
	in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and
	each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and
	deed.
Friss Before me: () - 1	Before me: (OFFICIAL
OFFICIAL m Anda tulde	SEAL)
SEAL) INotary Public for Oregon Destander My commission expires: 1-19-93	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON,
Reba Darlene Gassett	SIATE OF OREGON,
19316-A 22nd Ave SE	ter i se
Bothell, WA 98012 GRANDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of
물 수 없는 것을 다 물 것 같아. 집에 있는 것 같아. 이렇게 있는 것 같아. 말 것 같아. 말 하는 것 같아. 말 ? 같아. 말 ? 않 ? 같아. 말 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ? 않 ?	received for record on the
David W. Moore Joann Moore	day of, 19,
HC 62 Box 69 Malin OR 97632	at octock M., and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED in book on page or as
	FOR file/reel number
Aller Proceeding France & Klamath First Federal Savings and Lo	Dan Record of Deeds of Said county.
2943 South Sixth St.	Witness my hand and seal of County
Klamath Falls, CR 97603	affixed.
NAME ADDRESS ZO	·····································
NAME, ADORESS, ZOP	
Und a chart's revealed all be partment that be used to be the failuring salary Klamath First Federal Savings and Lo	pan
Klamath First Federal Savings and Lo 2943 South Sixth ST.	Dan Recording Officer
Und a chart's revealed all be partment that be used to be the failuring salary Klamath First Federal Savings and Lo	

The South 85 feet of the following described tract of land:

A parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 15, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point from which the West quarter corner of said Section 15 bears North 89 degrees 46' West, 740 feet, and South 0 degrees 14' West, 1290 feet; thence South 0 degrees 14' West along the Westerly right of way line of Sixth Street, 170.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 46' West, 244.80 feet; thence North 0 degrees 14' East, 170.00 feet to a line drawn parallel with and 30 feet distant from the North boundary of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of said Section 15; thence South 89 degrees 46' East, 244.80 feet, to the true point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 4112 015BC 02600

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 19th dav \_ the \_ <u>co.</u> the <u>recorded</u> in Vol. <u>M90</u> Mountain Title co. Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 90 at 2:06 April of \_ Deeds Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk of By Qouline Mulbadare \$33.00 FEE 이 이 문을 물